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Revised fee structure related to Registration/Continuation/lssuance of Migration Certificate
(For Affiliated College only)

It is notified to all concemed that various fees relevant to Registration Return/Continuation Regi§tratbnl Issuance
of Migration Certificate has revised for Affiliated Institutes/Colleges and will be applicable from Academic Year : 2023-24

onwards till further notification.

1. Registration/Continuation Return Fees

Fees Head Fees to be charged per student to be Fees to be remitted per student to the
registered with this University. University.
Registration Fees for all * Rs. 1500/- (For Indian) ¢ Rs. 1500/- (For Indian)
courses * Rs. 3000/- (For SARRC Country) ¢ Rs. 3000/- (For SARRC Country)
¢ Rs. 5000/- (For Non-SARRC ¢ Rs. 5000/- (For Non-SARRC
Country) Country)
Continuation fees for all ¢ Rs. 750/- (For Indian) * Rs. 750/- (For Indian)
courses * Rs. 1500/- (For SARRC Country) e Rs. 1500/- (For SARRC Country)
' * Rs. 3000/- (For Non SARRC ¢ Rs. 3000/- (For Non SARRC
Country) Country)
Development Charges * Rs. 1000/- (For B.Tech/M.Tech) e Rs. 1000/- (For'B.Tech/M.Tech)
* Rs. 1200/- (For BBA/MBA) e Rs. 1200/- (For BBA/MBA)
* Rs. 1800/ (For BCA/MCA) * Rs. 1800/- (For BCA/MCA)
[ NSS Rs. 100/- Rs. 50/-
| Curriculum Charges Rs. 100/- Rs. 100/-
| * University Sports Fund Rs. 500/- Rs. 300/-
| Youth Red Cross Rs. 80/- Rs. 40/-
| Youth Welfare Fund Rs. 1000/- Rs. 600/-
| * Alumni Fees Rs. 100/- Rs. 50/-
| * Convocation Fees Rs. 250/- Rs. 250/-
| J.C. Bose Chair Rs. 50/- Rs. 50/-
Endowment fund .
Entry Fee for Zonal Youth Festival & Technical Fest Rs. 5000/- will be charged per Colle e/Institute annually.
Sports Entry Fees Rs. 5000/- will be charged per College/Institute annually.

The above registration/Continuation fees will be paid by concerned college/institute w.rt. their enrolled students
(Through University ERP only) according to schedule notified by the University.

2. Issuance of Migration Certificate

* Migration Certificate (Processing time 3 days) 7 Rs. 500/- -

* Migration Certificate (on same day) Rs. 1000/- ‘ >
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- Director/Principal of all Affiliated Colleges/Institutes
CC:
L]

PS to Vice Chgneeﬂor for kind information of Hon’ble Vice Chancellor.
* Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Colleges/COF/COE

. lTCelIwiththerequesttou iversi i i
- pload the same on University and Affiliated College website and update the above
revised Fees Structure on University ERP. %

* Denoted one time fees.
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